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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 30 August Executive Board ECB 

Tuesday, 6 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 7 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 8 September Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 9 September  Meeting with media – teleconference  

Saturday, 10 September Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bimonthly meetings Basel 

Monday, 12 September Foro Económico, organised by El Norte de Castilla – speech on 
the euro area economic outlook  

Valladolid 

Tuesday, 13 September Executive Board ECB 

 European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) Steering Committee – 
teleconference 

 

Wednesday, 14 September Meeting with Banco CTT, Portuguese Banking Association 
(APB), Energias de Portugal and Endesa Portugal, on economic 
and financial developments 

Lisbon 

Thursday, 15 September CIRSF Annual International Conference, on “The Future of the 
EU Financial System in a New Geo-Economic Context”, 
organised by the Research Centre on Regulation and 
Supervision of the Financial Sector (CIRSF) – keynote speech on 
“Euro area current policy challenges” 

Lisbon 

Friday, 16 September  Roundtable with financial market participants (King Street Capital 
Management, Soros Fund Management, Bridgewater 
Associates, KKR, BlackRock and Guggenheim Partners) – on 
economic and financial developments 

New York 

 Meeting with JP Morgan Chase, on economic and financial 
developments 

New York 
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Monday, 19 September Annual meeting of Consejos Consultivos, organised by Banco 
Sabadell – speech on the current economic situation 

Madrid 

Tuesday, 20 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 21 September Governing Council – teleconference  

 Insurance Summit, organised by Altamar CAM – speech on 
“Euro area current policy challenges” 

Cologne 

Thursday, 22 September General Council – teleconference  

 ESRB General Board  Remote 
participation 

 Meeting with Citadel, on economic and financial developments ECB 

Friday, 23 September  Financial Stability Board (FSB) Steering Committee group on 
Non-Bank Financial Intermediation – teleconference  

 

Monday, 26 September Dialogue organised by Asociación Española de Directivos (AED), 
on the euro area economic outlook 

Madrid 

Tuesday, 27 September Executive Board ECB 

 Barclays-CEPR International Monetary Policy Forum, jointly 
organised by Barclays and the Centre for Economic Policy 
Research (CEPR) – speech on “Euro area current policy 
challenges” 

London 

 Meeting with media London 

Wednesday, 28 September Additional Governing Council meeting – teleconference  

 Financial Stability Contact Group (FSCG) meeting ECB 

Thursday, 29 September Conference “Future of Central Banking”, organised by Lietuvos 
bankas and the BIS – speech on “Policy mix of the future: the 
role of monetary, fiscal and macroprudential policies” 

Remote 
participation 

 Working Group on Stress Testing (WGST) research workshop, 
organised by the ECB – welcome remarks – teleconference 

 

 FSB plenary – teleconference  
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